APPLICATION
RK-C centralised lubrication systems are generally used to
server moving parts such as links, guide rollers, chain
pins, castors, hinged joint, etc. whilst the conveyors, plate
bands ar ancillary mechanisms are in motion.
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS
� for migratory lubrication points
� max. working pressure up to 160 bar

P_2006_1_GB_RKC1
FUNCTION (Continued)
A. LUBRICATING HEAD TYPE Code
RKC
B. KIND OF LUBRICATING HEAD Code
Lubricating head RK-C without plate for lowering lubricating nipple 01
Lubricating head Rk-C with plate for lowering lubricating nipple 02
C. REVISION Code
Status A A
D. ACCESSORIES Code
without 00
2
1. Electrical control cabinet
2. Pressure storage unit consisting of:
Accumulator
Pressure gauge
Pressure switch 180 bar
Pressure relief valve 200 bar
3. Flexible hose connecting the
lubrication head
4. Rotary slide valve
5. Lubrication head bracket
6. Lubrication head
7. Return line
8. Pressure feed line
9. Pump BS-B
P_2006_1_GB_RKC
SPECIFICATION
Working pressure max.: ________________________________________________________________________ 160 bar
Lubricants grease up to ________________________________________________________ NLGI class 1, DIN 51813*
Ambient temperature : __________________________________________________________________ - 20º up to 80ºC
Lubricating head
Output volume ____________________________________________________________ 0.2; 0.3; 0.4 preferably 0.5 cm3
Control volume each greasing cycle _________________________________________ max. 4 cm3/per lubricating head
* If lubricants to NLGI class 2 are to be utilised, please consult us beforehand.
EXAMPLE OF ORDER
3
Code
R K C 0 1 A 0 0
Lubricating head type RK-C Code: RKC
Kind of lubricating head
Lubricating head without plate for lowering lubricating nipple
Code: 01
Revision
Status A
Code: A
Accessories
without
Code: 00
P_2006_1_GB_RKC
4 P_2006_1_GB_RKC
DELIMON
Zentrale
Arminstraße 15
D-40227 Düsseldorf
Postfach 10 20 52
D-40011 Düsseldorf
Telefon: +49 211 7774 0
Telefax: +49 211 7774 210
DELIMON
Niederlassung
Am Bockwald 4
D-08344 Grünhain-Beierfeld
DELIMON
Österreich
Am Spitz 2-3 / Schloßhofer Str. 4-6
Stiege 4, Top 20
A-1210 Wien
Telefon: +43 1 585 66 17
Telefax: +43 1 585 66 17 50